Ipsos Public Affairs: Political/Economic Study

1. Which party do you think controls the congressional agenda in Washington?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E/F - G/H - I1J/K/L - M/N/O

detailed tables

Gender Age Race Region Metropolitan Status
Total Male Female 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Whites Other North- Mid- South West Urban Subur- Rural
east west ban

A B C D E F G H | J K L M N (e}

Base: Registered voters 773 384 389 174 235 203 152 634 119 148 189 272 164 181 417 175
Weighted 760 364 396 196 240 186 129 600 141 143 183 266 168 185 406 169
The Democrats 241 134 106 62 69 65 44 208 26 46 52 91 52 53 141 47
32% 37% 27% 31% 29% 35% 34% 35% 19% 32% 28% 34% 31% 28% 34% 28%

B H

The Republicans 420 187 233 116 146 98 57 312 101 77 104 145 93 113 210 97

55% 51% 59% 59% 61% 53% 44% 52% 72% 54% 57% 54% 55% 61% 52% 57%
A F F G N

(DO NOT READ) Both equally 19 12 7 0 4 4 9 15 3 1 6 8 5 5 11 3

3% 3% 2% - 2% 2% 7% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2%
Cc CDE

(DO NOT READ) Neither 18 11 8 1 3 7 6 16 1 7 5 4 3 3 8 8

2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 4% 5% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 5%
(] CD

(DK/NS) 62 20 42 17 18 11 13 49 9 12 16 19 15 11 37 14

8% 6% 10% 9% 7% 6% 10% 8% 6% 9% 9% 7% 9% 6% 9% 8%
A
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Ipsos Public Affairs: Political/Economic Study

1. Which party do you think controls the congressional agenda in Washington?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/FIG/H - 11J/IK

detailed tables

Marital Status Children Household Income Education
Total Married Other Yes No Under $25K- $50K- $75K+ HS or less Some College
$25K <$50K <$75K+ college degree
A B C D E F G H | J K
Base: Registered voters 773 465 306 264 501 153 210 136 177 224 302 244
Weighted 760 446 312 287 465 175 179 132 186 219 297 241
The Democrats 241 150 89 81 156 48 56 40 69 62 101 77
32% 34% 28% 28% 34% 27% 31% 31% 37% 28% 34% 32%
The Republicans 420 235 185 175 242 104 106 77 98 121 159 139
55% 52% 59% 61% 52% 60% 59% 59% 53% 55% 54% 57%
D
(DO NOT READ) Both equally 19 11 9 4 15 5 5 2 5 6 9 5
3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2%
(DO NOT READ) Neither 18 13 6 4 14 4 1 4 5 4 5 10
2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4%
(DK/NS) 62 38 24 23 37 14 10 8 9 26 24 11
8% 9% 8% 8% 8% 8% 6% 6% 4% 12% 8% 5%
K
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Ipsos Public Affairs: Political/Economic Study

1. Which party do you think controls the congressional agenda in Washington?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C - D/IE/F - G/H

* small base

detailed tables

Voting Reg. Voters: Party Identification Reg. Voters: Elect President Bush Reg. Religion
Voters:
Other
Total Regis- Likely Repub- Demo- Inde- Definitely Consider Definitely Mixed Protes- White Catholics
tered voters licans crats pendents vote to someone vote for feelings tants funda-
voters reelect else someone on presi- menta-
else dential ap- lists
proval
A B C D E F G H
Base: Registered voters 773 773 426 334 324 91 327 207 215 231 461 206 213
Weighted 760 760 415 315 334 89* 310 202 224 232 450 193 208
The Democrats 241 241 129 144 68 24 134 59 42 66 159 79 58
32% 32% 31% 45% 20% 27% 43% 29% 19% 28% 35% 41% 27%
BC EF F
The Republicans 420 420 235 125 243 40 126 121 164 148 229 84 127
55% 55% 56% 40% 73% 46% 41% 60% 73% 64% 51% 44% 61%
AC D DE G
(DO NOT READ) Both equally 19 19 12 12 7 1 11 2 6 2 15 6 4
3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2%
(DO NOT READ) Neither 18 18 11 8 4 6 10 3 3 2 10 6 6
2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 6% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3%
B
(DKINS) 62 62 28 26 12 18 29 17 9 14 37 18 14
8% 8% 7% 8% 4% 20% 9% 9% 4% 6% 8% 9% 7%
B AB F
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Ipsos Public Affairs: Political/Economic Study

1. Which party do you think controls the congressional agenda in Washington?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F - G/H

detailed tables

* small base
Direction of Country Investor Current Economic Situation Home Status
Total Right direction Wrong track Yes No Active Economy & Economy & Oown Rent
(5+ changes) PFS strong PFS weak
A B C D E F G H
Base: Registered voters 773 360 368 452 321 68 281 77 595 169
Weighted 760 347 369 432 327 67* 271 78* 570 182
The Democrats 241 127 105 152 89 30 98 20 184 56
32% 37% 29% 35% 27% 45% 36% 26% 32% 31%
B D
The Republicans 420 172 230 225 195 28 133 51 308 108
55% 49% 62% 52% 59% 42% 49% 66% 54% 59%
A C E
(DO NOT READ) Both equally 19 10 7 14 6 4 9 0 17 2
3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 6% 3% - 3% 1%
(DO NOT READ) Neither 18 7 9 11 7 1 7 4 17 0
2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 5% 3%
H
(DK/NS) 62 32 18 31 31 4 24 3 44 16
8% 9% 5% 7% 10% 6% 9% 3% 8% 9%
B
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